Immer am Zug.

rail schedule
Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Augsburg IMPORT

From Day of loading  Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Sunday Fr 20:00 Monday 13:30 h

BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Mo 15:00 Wednesday 16:00 h
Augsburg EXPORT

To Day of loading  Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Mo 20:30 Tuesday We 06:00 h

BHV CT1-4 Wednesday We 19:00 Thursday Fr 06:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m

Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or

truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule

Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Frankfurt IMPORT

From Day of loading  Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Hamburg

CTA Monday Fr 20:00 Tuesday 10:30 h
CTA Thursday We 20:00 Friday 16:30 h
CTB Monday Fr 20:00 Tuesday 10:30 h
CTB Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 10:30 h
CTB Friday Th 20:00 Saturday 10:30 h
EKOM Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 10:30 h
EKOM Friday Th 20:00 Saturday 10:30 h
Frankfurt EXPORT

To Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Hamburg

CTA Thursday Th 16:30 Friday 14:45 h
CTA Friday Fr 14:00 Saturday 16:00 h
CTB Tuesday Tu 16:30 Wednesday 16:30 h
CTB Thursday Th 16:30 Friday 15:30 h
CTB Saturday Fr 17:30 Sunday 15:30 h
EKOM Tuesday Tu 16:30 Wednesday 16:00 h
EKOM Friday Fr 14:00 Saturday 18:00 h
EKOM Saturday Fr17:30 Sunday 17:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule
Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Kornwestheim IMPORT

From Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Mo 15:00 Wednesday 09:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday Di 15:00 Thursday 09:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Friday Do 15:00 Saturday 10:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Fr 15:00 Tuesday 09:00 h
Hamburg

CTA Wednesday We 20:00 Thursday 14:30 h
CTA Friday Fr 20:00 Saturday 14:30 h
CTA Sunday Th 20:00 Tuesday 07:00 h
CTB Tuesday Tu 20:00 Wednesday 14:30 h
CTB Thursday Tu 20:00 Friday 07:00 h
CTB Sunday Fr 20:00 Monday 14:30 h
EKOM Thursday Th 20:00 Friday 14:30 h
EKOM Tuesday Mo 20:00 Thursday 07:00 h
EKOM Sunday Fr 20:00 Monday 14:30 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

The current versicn of the ERS

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m Transport and Terminal

EXPORT: 1working day before start of transport {rail or truck) until 10:00 a.m Conditions apply.

Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or

truck) by 10:00 a.m.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule

Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Kornwestheim EXPORT

To Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Tu 15:30 Wednesday 16:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday We 15:30 Thursday 18:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday Th 15:30 Friday 16:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Sa 15:30 Monday 18:00 h
Hamburg

CTA Tuesday Tu 09:30 Wednesday 09:45 h
CTA Thursday Th 19:00 Friday 18:45 h
CTA Friday Fr 13:30 Saturday 13.30 h
CTA Saturday Sa 16:00 Monday Tu 06:00 h
CTB Wednesday We 19:00 Thursday 18:30 h
CTB Friday Fr 13:30 Saturday 18:00 h
CTB Saturday Sa 16:00 Monday 18:00 h
EKOM Monday Mo 19:00 Tuesday 18:00 h
EKOM Thursday Th 09:30 Friday 10:00 h
EKOM Friday Fr 19:00 Saturday 20:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m

EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m

Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or

truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule
Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Mannheim IMPORT

From Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Mo 15:00 Wednesday 09:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday We 15:00 Friday 09:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Fr 15:00 Monday 09:00 h
Hamburg

CTA Monday Fr 20:00 Tuesday 18:30 h
CTA Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 18:30 h
CTA Thursday We 20:00 Saturday 09:00 h
CTB Monday Fr 20:00 Tuesday 18:30 h
CTB Thursday We 20:00 Saturday 09:00 h
CTB Sunday Fr 20:00 Monday 18:30 h
EKOM Tuesday Mo 20:00 Wednesday 18:30 h
EKOM Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 18:30 h
EKOM Sunday Fr 20:00 Monday 18:30 h
Mannheim EXPORT

To Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Mo 10:00 Tuesday 12:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday We 12:00 Thursday 14:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Friday Fr 12:00 Saturday 20:00 h
Hamburg

CTA Tuesday Tu 21:30 Wednesday Th 06:00 h
CTA Wednesday We 21:30 Thursday Fr 06:00 h
CTA Thursday Th 21:30 Friday Sa 06:00 h
CTB Wednesday We 21:30 Thursday Fr 06:00 h
CTB Saturday Fr 16:00 Sunday 15:30 h
EKOM Monday Mo 21:30 Tuesday We 06:00 h
EKOM Tuesday Tu 21:30 Wednesday Th 06:00 h
EKOM Thursday Th 21:30 Friday Sa 06:00 h
EKOM Saturday Fr 18:00 Sunday Mo 06:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m
Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule
Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Munich IMPORT

From Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Fr 15:00 Tuesday 14:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Monday Fr 15:00 Wednesday 08:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday Tu 15:00 Thursday 14:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday We 15:00 Friday 14:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday We 15:00 Saturday 09:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Fr 15:00 Monday 07:30 h
Hamburg

CTA Tuesday Mo 20:00 Wednesday 10:30 h
CTA Friday Th 20:00 Tuesday 10:30 h
CTA Saturday Fr 20:00 Monday 07:30 h
CTB Tuesday Mo 20:00 Wednesday 10:30 h
CTB Friday Th 20:00 Saturday 10:30 h
CTB Saturday Fr 20:00 Monday 07:30 h
EKOM Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 10:30 h
EKOM Friday Th 20:00 Tuesday 10:30 h
Rotterdam

RSC Monday Mo 14:00 Wednesday 06:00 h
RSC Thursday Th 14:00 Saturday 06:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m
Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule

Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Munich EXPORT

To Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Mo 10:45 Tuesday 12:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Tu 20:45 Wednesday Th 06:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday Th 20:45 Sunday 16:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Friday Fr 20:30 Sunday 06:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Sa 11:45 Monday Tu 06:00 h
Hamburg

CTA Wednesday We 16:30 Thursday 16:45 h
CTA Saturday Sa 11:45 Monday Tu 06:00 h
CTB Monday Mo 16:30 Tuesday 18:30 h
CTB Tuesday Tu 16:30 Wednesday 19:30 h
CTB Thursday Th 16:30 Friday 19:30 h
CTB Saturday Sa 11:45 Monday 20:00 h
EKOM Tuesday Tu 16:30 Wednesday 19:00 h
EKOM Thursday Th 16:30 Friday 20:00 h
Rotterdam

RSC Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday Fr 06:00 h
RSC Saturday Fr 20:00 Monday Tu 06:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m
Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m

Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule
Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Nuremberg Import

From Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Fr 15:00 Tuesday 23:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Mo 15:00 Wednesday 23:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday Tu 15:00 Thursday 23:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday We 15:00 Friday 23:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Sunday Fr 15:00 Monday 23:30 h
Hamburg

CTA Monday Fr 20:00 Tuesday 10:30 h
CTA Friday Th 20:00 Saturday 10:30 h
CTB Monday Fr 20:00 Tuesday 10:30 h
CTB Tuesday Mo 20:00 Wednesday 10:30 h
CTB Friday Th 20:00 Saturday 10:30 h
EKOM Tuesday Mo 20:00 Wednesday 10:30 h
EKOM Thursday We 20:00 Friday 10:30 h
EKOM Saturday Fr 20:00 Monday 06:00 h
Rotterdam

APM2 Monday Mo 04:00 Wednesday 06:00 h
APM2 Tuesday Mo 23:59 Thursday 06:00 h
APM2 Thursday Th 10:00 Saturday 06:00 h
APM2 Saturday Sa 01:30 Monday 06:00 h
ECT/Delta II Monday Su 20:00 Wednesday 06:00 h
ECT/Delta II Tuesday Mo 04:00 Thursday 06:00 h
ECT/Delta II Wednesday We 04:00 Friday 06:00 h
ECT/Delta II Saturday Fr 16:00 Monday 06:00 h
EMX Sunday Su 05:00 Wednesday 06:00 h
EMX Tuesday Tu 04:00 Friday 06:00 h
RWG Tuesday Mo 14:00 Thursday 06:00 h
RWG Thursday Th 17:00 Saturday 06:00 h
RWG Saturday Sa 07:00 Monday 06:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m
Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule
Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Nuremberg EXPORT

To Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Mo 20:00 Wednesday 10:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 09:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday We 20:00 Friday 10:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Friday Th 20:00 Saturday 09:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Sa 07:30 Monday 10:00 h
Hamburg

CTA Tuesday Tu 18:00 Wednesday 20:15h
CTA Friday Fr 18:00 Monday 15:00 h
CTA Saturday Sa 11:00 Monday 15:00 h
CTB Monday Mo 18:00 Tuesday 16:30 h
CTB Friday Fr 18:00 Monday 12:00 h
CTB Saturday Sa 11:00 Monday 15:30 h
EKOM Monday Mo 18:00 Tuesday 16:00 h
EKOM Wednesday We 18:00 Thursday 16:00 h
Rotterdam

APM2 Wednesday Tu 18:00 Thursday 18:00 h
APM2 Thursday We 18:00 Saturday 06:00 h
APM2 Friday Th 18:00 Saturday 14:00 h
APM2 Saturday Fr 18:00 Monday 12:00 h
ECT/Delta II Monday Mo 09:00 Tuesday 23:00 h
ECT/Delta II Thursday We 18:00 Saturday 06:00 h
ECT/Delta II Friday Th 18:00 Saturday 06:00 h
ECT/Delta II Saturday Fr 18:00 Monday 12:00 h
EMX Monday Mo 09:00 Tuesday 23:00 h
EMX Thursday We 18:00 Saturday 06:00 h
EMX Saturday Fr 18:00 Saturday 06:00 h
RWG Wednesday Tu 18:00 Thursday 18:00 h
RWG Friday Th 18:00 Saturday 06:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m
Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule
Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Regensburg IMPORT

From Day of loading  Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Mo 15:00 Wednesday 08:30 h

BHV CT1-4 Thursday We 15:00 Friday 14:30 h

BHV CT1-4 Saturday Fr 15:00 Monday 08:30 h
Regensburg EXPORT

To Day of loading  Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Mo 11:30 Tuesday 14:00 h

BHV CT1-4 Wednesday We 11:30 Thursday 18:00 h

BHV CT1-4 Friday Fr17:30 Saturday Su 06:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m
Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or

truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule

Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Ulm IMPORT

From Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Fr 15:00 Tuesday 08:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Mo 15:00 Wednesday 08:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday Tu 15:00 Thursday 08:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday We 15:00 Friday 08:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Friday Th 15:00 Saturday 09:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Fr 15:00 Monday 08:30 h
Hamburg

CTA Monday Fr 20:00 Wednesday 07:30 h
CTA Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 07:30 h
CTA Wednesday Tu 20:00 Friday 07:30 h
CTA Friday Th 20:00 Tuesday 07:30 h
CTA Saturday Fr 20:00 Monday 07:30 h
CTB Monday Fr 20:00 Wednesday 07:30 h
CTB Tuesday Mo 20:00 Wednesday 16:30 h
CTB Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 16:30 h
CTB Wednesday Tu 20:00 Friday 07:30 h
CTB Thursday We 20:00 Friday 16:30 h
CTB Saturday Fr 20:00 Monday 07:30 h
EKOM Monday Fr 20:00 Tuesday 16:30 h
EKOM Wednesday Tu 20:00 Thursday 16:30 h
EKOM Thursday We 20:00 Saturday 07:30 h
EKOM Saturday Fr 20:00 Monday 07:30 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m

EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m

Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS
Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability
accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




Immer am Zug.

rail schedule

Version 1 (2026) valid from 14.12.2025

_——
ERS Railways

Ulm EXPORT

To Day of loading _ Closing Arrival day Availability time*
Bremerhaven

BHV CT1-4 Monday Mo 15:30 Tuesday 18:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Tuesday Tu 15:30 Wednesday 18:30 h
BHV CT1-4 Wednesday We 15:30 Thursday 20:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Thursday Th 15:30 Friday 20:15h
BHV CT1-4 Friday Fr 15:30 Saturday Su 06:00 h
BHV CT1-4 Saturday Sa 14:00 Sunday Mo 04:00 h
Hamburg

CTA Monday Mo 10:30 Tuesday 13:45 h
CTA Tuesday Tu 19:00 Wednesday Th 06:00 h
CTA Thursday Th 19:00 Friday 17:30 h
CTA Friday Fr 10:30 Sunday 13:15h
CTB Monday Mo 10:30 Tuesday 15:30 h
CTB Monday Mo 19:00 Tuesday 19:30 h
CTB Tuesday Tu 19:00 Wednesday Th 06:00 h
CTB Wednesday We 10:30 Thursday 12:00 h
CTB Thursday Th 10:30 Friday 17:00 h
CTB Friday Fr 17:00 Saturday 19:00 h
EKOM Tuesday Tu 10:30 Wednesday 12:00 h
EKOM Wednesday We 19:00 Thursday 19:00 h
EKOM Friday Fr 17:00 Saturday 21:00 h
EKOM Saturday Sa 14:00 Monday 16:00 h

booking deadline

German Seaports (Hamburg, BEremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven)

IMPORT: 1working day before start of transpert (rail or truck) until 1:00 p.m
EXPORT: 1working day before start eftransport (rail or truck) until 10:00 2.m
Western Ports [Rotterdam)

IM-EXPORT: 2 working day before start of transpert (rail ortruck) until 10:00 a.m
Exception Rotterdam - Munich v, Lwoerking day before transport begins (rail or
truck) by 10:00 a.m.

The current versicn of the ERS

Transport and Terminal
Conditions apply.

*This refersto crane availability

accerdingte the schedule;
actual times may vary.
Containers are usually
available within 4 hours.




